

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE: W.P.No.21028 OF 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
13.	03.07.2026	<u>RRN,J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 OF 2026</u> This application is filed seeking the following relief: <i>..to permit the petitioner to implead the proposed erspondent No.9 as Respondent No.9 to Receive my representation for is threatening petitioner to withdraw the WP 21028/2025 or else threatening to suicide herself by consuming pesticide by writing my name for suicide in the above WP as also in the IAS the allow this implead petition in the above writ petition, pending disposal of the above writ petition and pass...</i> Having satisfied with the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, this implead application is ordered, and the Registry is directed to amend the cause title. <u>W.P.No.21028 OF 2025</u> Post the matter on 31.07.2026. HFM <u>RRN, J</u>	"Transferred IO- Folder before corrections, if any. Please verify"